“This strong result demonstrates our ability to continue to deliver for our clients in the year whilst ensuring we
successfully integrated the Barminco business,” Mr Norwell said.

“We have evolved from an Australian drilling business into a global mining services company, with a workforce
of more than 8,000 people working at more than 50 projects across four continents.

“We have used this transformational year to build on our proud heritage by establishing a new operating model
and implementing the 2025 Group strategy, with our aspiration to become the indispensable mining services
company.

“Our recent group rebrand to Perenti gives us a strong and identifiable brand in the market and a platform to
grow our business in the future while the evolution of our tagline to Expect More supports our aspiration and
purpose, underling our commitment to deliver for all our stakeholders.

“With a strong balance sheet and an order book that has grown to $7.0 billion after securing $3.4 billion in new
and extended contracts since 1 July 2018, Perenti is well positioned for growth in FY20.”

Financial results

Key elements of Perenti’s FY19 results are as follows:

  Reported7 Underlying8 Proforma9

From continuing operations ($million) FY19 FY18 FY19 FY18 FY19 FY18

Revenue 1,638.4  866.3  1,638.4  866.3  1,969.8  1,724.6

EBITDA 401.0  177.4  345.5  161.7  415.7  356.9

EBIT(A) 207.2  102.8  180.7  87.0  217.0  188.1

NPAT(A)10 210.4 59.3  103.1  43.4  128.3  104.3

Reconciliation to Reported NPAT

Add 50% AUMS step acquisition gains  -   -   198.4  -   198.4  -

Less transaction and one-off costs -   -   (39.1) (0.6)   (39.1)  (0.6)

Less non-cash asset impairment -   -   (113.6) -   (113.6) -

Add net foreign exchange gain/loss -   -   1.0  11.2   1.0  11.2

Less amortisation of intangibles (29.1) -   (29.1) -   (29.1) -

Add taxation benefit -   -   60.6  -   60.6  -
Add claim settlement -   -   -   5.3 -   5.3
Less AUMS and Barminco NPAT -   -   -   -   (25.2)  (61.5)

Statutory NPAT10 181.3  59.3  181.3  59.3  181.3  59.3

7 Reported results reflect the audited statutory accounts (or, where relating to non-IFRS measures, are derived from those accounts)
8 Underlying results show the reported results less one-off, non-recurring items. In effect, this is the operating result for the period and
includes eight months contribution from Barminco and its additional 50 per cent share in AUMS
9 Proforma results show the underlying results had Perenti owned Barminco and 100 per cent of AUMS for the full 12 month period in FY19
10 Refers to the net profit after tax attributable to members